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07/04
Office of the Secretary of State
Administrative Division
NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION
AGENCY NAME: Secretary of State.
RULE NO. & TITLE: 820-2-2-.30 Report of Voter’s Change of
Residence or Death Form.
INTENDED ACTION: New Rule.
SUBSTANCE OF PROPCSED ACTION: This proposed rule 1is

necessgary to facilitate the continuocus maintenance of the
computerized statewide voter registration list by providing
a form to report that a voter in the statewide voter file is
deceased or has become a nonresident of the precinct in
which he or she is registered to vote.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER CF PRESENTING VIEWS:

Views may be presented orally or in writing and should be
addressed to Jean Brown, Office of the Secretary of State,
P.0O. Box 5616, Montgomery, Alabama 36103; 334-242-7202.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION QOF NOTICE;:

December 4, 2015.

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:

Jean Brown, Office of the Secretary of State, State Capitol,

600 Dexter Avenue, Suite S$5-205, Montgomery, Alabama 36104;
334-242-7202.

re of offiter authorized
ulgate and adopt

rules or his or her deputy)
APA-2 .

07/04



